

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3539 OF 2009

MONTHI MENEZES & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEVAKI AMMA (D) BY LR.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 388 days is condoned in filing the substitution application.

Appellant No. 1 is said to have passed away. Appellant No. 2 is said to be her child, who is already on record.

Counsel for the applicant in IA No. 2 submits that there are no other legal representative on behalf of the deceased. In the circumstances, appellant no. 2, stand substituted in place of deceased as her legal heirs.

IA is accordingly disposed of.

(N.K.Goel) (Veena Khera)
Court Master Court Master