

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3539 OF 2009

MONTHI MENEZES(D) BY LR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEVAKI AMMA (D) BY LR.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

Date: 14/12/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr.Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.
Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report.

Since respondent No.1 has not filed the statement of case despite opportunities being given more than once, we direct that the appeal shall be heard without his statement of case and this fact should be brought to the notice of the Bench hearing the matter.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master