

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3539 OF 2009  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

MONTHI MENEZES(D) BY LR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEVAKI AMMA (D) BY LR.&amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Appellant and respondent No.2 have filed their respective statement of case. Respondent No.1 has not filed the statement of case. The Hon'ble Court by order dated 14.12.2012 has directed that the appellant shall be heard without the statement of case of respondent No.1 and that the fact should be brought to the notice of the Bench. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court with an appropriate office report indicating the order of the Hon'ble Court.

|  
||  
||(Sunil Thomas)  
|Registrar||  
|

SB